



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5459/2025 & CRL.M.A. 23414/2025**

DEEPALI AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishesh Wadhwa, Mr. Hemant Singh and Mr. Aditya Singh, Advs.

versus

ROOPA GUPTA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to advance arguments in the present case.
2. List on 26.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/AS